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15 17 CFR 200.30–3(a)(12). 

rules/sro.shtml). Copies of the 
submission, all subsequent 
amendments, all written statements 
with respect to the proposed rule 
change that are filed with the 
Commission, and all written 
communications relating to the 
proposed rule change between the 
Commission and any person, other than 
those that may be withheld from the 
public in accordance with the 
provisions of 5 U.S.C. 552, will be 
available for inspection and copying in 
the Commission’s Public Reference 
Room. Copies of the filing also will be 
available for inspection and copying at 
the principal office of SCCP. All 
comments received will be posted 
without change; the Commission does 
not edit personal identifying 
information from submissions. You 
should submit only information that 
you wish to make available publicly. All 
submissions should refer to File 
Number SR–SCCP–2006–04 and should 
be submitted on or before January 29, 
2007. 

For the Commission by the Division of 
Market Regulation, pursuant to delegated 
authority.15 

Jill M. Peterson, 
Assistant Secretary. 
[FR Doc. E6–22659 Filed 1–5–07; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 8011–01–P 

SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION 

Agency Information Collection 
Activities: Proposed Request and 
Comment Request 

The Social Security Administration 
(SSA) publishes a list of information 
collection packages that will require 
clearance by the Office of Management 
and Budget (OMB) in compliance with 
Public Law 104–13, the Paperwork 
Reduction Act of 1995, effective October 
1, 1995. The information collection 
packages that are included in this notice 
are for approvals of a new information 
collection. 

SSA is soliciting comments on the 
accuracy of the agency’s burden 
estimate; the need for the information; 
its practical utility; ways to enhance its 
quality, utility, and clarity; and on ways 
to minimize burden on respondents, 
including the use of automated 
collection techniques or other forms of 
information technology. Written 
comments and recommendations 
regarding the information collection(s) 
should be submitted to the OMB Desk 
Officer and the SSA Reports Clearance 
Officer. The information can be mailed 
and/or faxed to the individuals at the 
addresses and fax numbers listed below: 
(SSA), Social Security Administration, 
DCFAM, Attn: Reports Clearance 
Officer, 1333 Annex Building, 6401 
Security Blvd., Baltimore, MD 21235, 
Fax: 410–965–6400. 

The information collection listed 
below is pending at SSA and will be 
submitted to OMB within 60 days from 
the date of this notice. Therefore, your 
comments should be submitted to SSA 

within 60 days from the date of this 
publication. You can obtain copies of 
the collection instruments by calling the 
SSA Reports Clearance Officer at 410– 
965–0454 or by writing to the address 
listed above. 

Accelerated Benefits Demonstration 
Project—0960–NEW 

The Accelerated Benefits 
Demonstration Project is a multi-phase 
study designed to assess whether 
providing new SSI disability recipients 
with certain benefits will stabilize or 
improve their health and help them 
return to work early. In this long-term 
study, new SSI disability recipients (i.e., 
those who have just begun receiving 
benefits and who have at least 18 
months remaining before they qualify 
for Medicare) will be divided into three 
groups: (1) A control group who will 
just receive their regular SSI benefits; 
(2) a treatment group who will receive 
immediate access to health care 
benefits; and (3) a treatment group who 
will receive health care benefits and 
additional care management, 
employment, and benefits services and 
support. The study, which will be 
conducted for SSA by research 
contractors and health care experts, will 
assess if the additional medical benefits 
and employment supports help new 
beneficiaries improve and return to 
work earlier and if there is a difference 
between the treatment groups. The 
respondents are beneficiaries who have 
just begun receiving SSI disability 
benefits and are not yet eligible for 
Medicare health benefits. 

Type of Request: New information 
collection. 

Part of study Number of 
respondents 

Frequency of 
response 

Average 
burden per 
response 
(minutes) 

Estimated 
annual 
burden 
(hours) 

Focus Groups .................................................................................................. 40 1 120 80 
Pilot Survey ...................................................................................................... 500 1 30 250 
Actual Survey/Assessment of Treatment Efficacy (‘‘Baseline Survey’’) .......... 2,000 1 30 1,000 
Three-Month Follow-Up Survey (‘‘Early Use Survey’’) .................................... 480 1 30 240 

Total .......................................................................................................... 3,020 ........................ ........................ 1,570 

Dated: December 29, 2006. 

Elizabeth A. Davidson, 
Reports Clearance Officer, Social Security 
Administration. 
[FR Doc. E6–22643 Filed 1–5–07; 8:45 am] 

BILLING CODE 4191–02–P 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

[Public Notice 5661] 

Bureau of Political-Military Affairs: 
Directorate of Defense Trade Controls; 
Notifications to the Congress of 
Proposed Commercial Export Licenses 

SUMMARY: Notice is hereby given that 
the Department of State has forwarded 

the attached Notifications of Proposed 
Export Licenses to the Congress on the 
dates indicated pursuant to sections 
36(c) and 36(d) and in compliance with 
section 36(f) of the Arms Export Control 
Act (22 U.S.C. 2776). 
DATES: Effective Date: As shown on each 
of the 38 letters. 
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: Ms. 
Susan M. Clark, Director, Office of 
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